

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1938th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON AUGUST 15, 2018 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI
HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA
SP Member
HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA
SP Member
HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE
HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN
HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO
SP Member
HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO
SP Member

HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR SP Member HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

HON. CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member (ON LEAVE)

RESOLUTION NO. 18-238

RESOLUTION TRANSFERRING THE 1939th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD FROM AUGUST 22, 2018 TO AUGUST 23, 2018 AT 10:00 O'CLOCK IN THE MORNING.

WHEREAS, the members of the Sangguniang Panlungsod have decided to transfer its 1939th Regular Session from August 22, 2018 to August 23, 2018 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning, due to the declaration of August 22, 12018 as regular holiday to give way to the celebration of "Eid'l Adha" or Feast of Sacrifice;

NOW THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Ma. Femmy A. Martir, duly seconded by SP Member Cleo F. Gaudite and, the Sanggunian

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to transfer the 1939th Regular Session of the Sangguniang Panlungsod from August 22, 2018 to August 23, 2018 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this Resolution be furnished the Honorable City Mayor and the different offices as well as the 24 Barangays, this City, for their information.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

VICENTE D. MESIAS

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate